Unit 1504, No. A1 Building, 3rd Software Park, Xiamen, China 361022                                                      www.bivocom.com
Tel: +86-592-6211770, Fax: +86-592-6211727, Email: sales@bivocom.com
Copyright © XIAMEN BIVOCOM TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All rights reserved.
Product specifications and information in this document are subject to change without any notice, and BIVOCOM reserves the right to improve and change this user guide at any time.
TR321-M Series LTE-M/NB-IoT Routers
Introduction
TR321-M Series LTE CAT M1/NB-IoT Router is a type of compact industrial
cellular router based on LPWA technology, which adopts high-powered industrial

Copyright © XIAMEN BIVOCOM TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. All rights reserved.
Product specifications and information in this document are subject to change without any notice, and BIVOCOM reserves the right to improve and change this user guide at any time.
Order Information
Model Part Number Product Description Frequency Band Network
TR321-M TR321-MS7C Industrial LTE CAT M1/NB1
Modem
FDD-LTE B1/B3/B5/B8
GPRS/EDGE 900/1800 MHz
LTE CAT M1, NB-IoT,
GPRS/EDGE
TR321-M TR321-MS7A Industrial LTE CAT M1
Modem
FDD-LTE B2/B4/B12/B13 LTE CAT-M1 only
TR321-M TR321-MS7E Industrial LTE CAT M1/NB1
Modem
FDD-LTE B3/B8/B20/B28
GPRS/EDGE 900/1800Mhz
LTE CAT M1, NB-IoT,
GPRS/EDGE
TR321-M TR321-MS7G Industrial LTE CAT M1/NB1
Modem
FDD-LTE
B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B8/B12/B13/B17/B1
8/B19/B20/B25/B26/B28/B39 (B39